
NOTICE OF CHANGE 
 
 
 
     Diana Hynek                                       12/08/2005 
     Departmental Paperwork Clearance Officer 
     Office of the Chief Information Officer 
     14th and Constitution Ave. NW. 
     Room 6625 
     Washington, DC  20230 
 
     In accordance with the Paperwork Reduction Act, OMB has 
     made the following change(s). 
 
     OMB NO.: 0648-0489 
 
     TITLE:   Northeast Multispecies Amendment 13 Data Collection 
 
     AGENCY FORM NUMBER(S):  None 
 
     The following items have been changed: 
 
     ITEM               PREVIOUS VALUE      NEW VALUE 
     ____________________________________________________________ 
     Total Responses           8,739,358     13,568,016 
     Total Hours                  14,255         16,089 
     Hours Difference             14,255          1,834 
     Program Change               14,255          1,834 
     Adjustment                        0              0 
     Annual Costs                     18          1,708 
     Total Costs                      18          1,708 
     Costs Difference                 18          1,690 
     Costs Pgm Change                 18              0 
     Costs Adj Change                  0          1,690 
 
     ____________________________________________________________ 
     OMB Authorizing Official   Title 
 
     Donald R. Arbuckle         Deputy Administrator, Office of 
                                Information and Regulatory Affairs 
     _____________________________________________________ 
 



PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT
CHANGE WORKSHEET

Agency/Subagency OMB Control Number

          ___ ___ ___ ___ - ___ ___ ___ ___ 

Enter only items that change
Current record New record

Agency form number (s)

Annual reporting and recordkeeping hour
burden

Number of respondents

Total annual responses

Percent of these responses
collected electronically % %

Total annual hours

Difference

Explanation of difference

Program change
Adjustment

Annual reporting and recordkeeping cost
burden (in thousands of dollars)

Total annualized Capital/Startup costs

Total annual costs (O&M)

Total annualized cost requested

Difference

Explanation of difference

Program change
Adjustment

Other changes**

Signature of Senior Official or designee: Date: For OIRA Use
   ___________________________________
   ___________________________________

** This form cannot be used to extend an expiration date.
OMB 83-C 10/95


	Agency: DOC/NOAA/NMFS
	1: 0
	2: 6
	3: 4
	4: 8
	oldres: 
	oldresp: 8,739,358
	newres: 
	nreresp: 13,568,016
	oldper: 99.5
	newper: 99.8
	oldhours: 14,265
	new hours: 16,089
	diff: 1,824 (and see below)
	pc: 
	adj: 1,824
	5: 0   
	6: 4
	7: 8
	8: 9
	exp: This is a request to merge 0648-0501 into 0648-0489, with these adjustments: 1) Removed Hook-gear Cod Trip Limit Exempton measure disapproved  in A13 from 0489 burdens; 2 &3) Revised #s of participants for VMS power down estimate and for VMS polling for the CA I Hook Gear Haddock SAP; 4) Retained 3,504 hours for the VMS polling of US/Canada Areas and SAPs removed from 0501 in error.

	newomcost: 1,708
	totcost: 
	new totcost: 
	costdiff: 1,690 (and see below)
	costpc: 
	omcost: 18
	costadj: 1,690
	sosig: 
	sodate: 
	initials: 


